Brian Byrd, Public Works Director 

AGENDA ITEM 

TITLE: 

Consideration and possible action to approve a construction contract with 

Summit Line Construction of Reno, Nevada in order to complete the US-

50/Sherman Street Signalization Project, PWP-CH-2025-486, in the amount 

of Nine Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars 

($932,737), of which the City’s share would be 5% or Forty-Six Thousand 

Six Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents ($46,636.85). (For 

possible action) 

TYPE OF ACTION REQUESTED: 

☐ Resolution ☐ Ordinance 

☒ Formal Action/Motion ☐ Other – Discussion Only 

RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION: Motion to approve a construction contract with Summit Line 

Construction of Reno, Nevada in order to complete the US-50/Sherman Street Signalization Project, 

PWP-CH-2025-486, in the amount of Nine Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-

Seven Dollars ($932,737), of which the City’s share would be 5% or Forty-Six Thousand Six Hundred 

Thirty-Six Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents ($46,636.85). (For possible action) 

DISCUSSION: The City of Fallon was awarded $1,616,000 in the 2021-2022 Congressionally Directed